LF750-4PT
Fluorescent Power Packs
750 Lumen Maximum Output 4 Pin Compact
Fluorescent Lamps
Shown: LF750-4PT
Type No.
Job Name
Catalog No.

Options
Ordering Information
Ordering Example
Dimensions
Suggested Specification
272 West Stag Park Service  Road • Burgaw, NC 28425
(910) 259-1131 • FAX (800) 403-6927
ALL SPECIFICATIONS SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE
Furnish and install LightGuard’s fluorescent power pack model _____.  The unit shall be constructed to meet Underwriter’s Laboratories, Inc.
Standard #924 and the National Electrical Code (NEC).
INSTALLATION AND OPERATION - Unit shall be easily field connected to a 120 or 277 VAC, 60 hertz, unswitched power source. Installation must
comply with the NEC as well as other applicable codes. Upon utility power failure or brownout, the unit shall automatically transfer to battery
power and maintain the required illumination for a minimum period of 90 minutes. Upon restoration of utility power, the charger shall restore the
battery to full charge within UL 924 requirements following a rated discharge of not more than 90 minutes.
CHARGER - Unit shall utilize a solid-state, constant current charging system which will maintain the battery at full capacity without the need for
periodic exercising or equalization. The following features shall be standard: low voltage disconnect (LVD), brownout protection and AC lockout.
BATTERY - The battery shall be a maintenance free, nickel cadmium battery. The nickel cadmium battery shall utilize sintered plate construction and
polypropylene separators for trouble-free operation in ambient temperatures up to 131°F (55°C). Nickel cadmium batteries shall be supplied with
a two year full warranty. Nickel cadmium batteries shall be supplied with a two year full warranty. The batteries shall be tested and compliant with
IEC 61951-1 Life Testing.
ENCLOSURE - The housing shall be constructed of 20 gauge steel with a high temperature powder coat paint finish. The slim housing shall allow for
housing frame mounting on most recessed luminaires.
9.4”
(23.8 cm)
2.4”
(6.1 cm)
1.5”
(3.8 cm)
Dimensions are approximate and subject to change.
ACCESSORIES
(Ordered Separately)
RTS = Remote Test Plate
RTS2 = Remote Test Switch & Pilot Light Kit
(includes plate)
LF750-4PT
DL = Damp Location Listing
CW = Cold Weather Rating
5°F (-15°C) to 131°F (55°C)
including Damp Location Listing
LF750-4PT = 750 Max. Lumen Output
Fluorescent Emergency Ballast
for One or Two Lamp Operation
MODEL OPTIONS